

SCHOOL BOARD OF LEVY COUNTY

JEFFERY R. EDISON

Superintendent

MEMORANDUM

TO: Editor

FROM: Angela Hogan, Secretary to Superintendent

DATE: February 4, 2019

SUBJECT: Advertisement to announce PUBLIC HEARING

Purchases Procurement for School

CAMERON ASBELL District 1

CHRIS COWART District 2 The School Board of Levy County will hold a *Public Hearing* at its office in Bronson, Florida, 480 Marshburn Drive, on Tuesday, March 12, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. to amend/adopt the following School Board Policies:

Please publish the following public notice in your newspaper the week of February 7, 2019. Please send me proof of publication and call me if you have any

POLICY TITLE

questions.

10.06

BRAD ETHERIDGE District 3

PAIGE BROOKINS District 4

> RICK TURNER District 5

480 Marshburn Dr. Bronson, FL 32621

PHONE 352-486-5231 FAX 352-486-5237

An Equal Opportunity Employer The public is welcome to attend. Persons having questions concerning the proposed School Board Policy adoptions/amendments should contact John R. Lott, Jr., Assistant Superintendent, School Board of Levy County, Bronson, Florida at (352) 486-5231. Copies of the proposed changes may be obtained, at cost, from the Office of the Superintendent of Schools, 480 Marshburn Drive, Bronson, Florida, 32621.